Ref: FOI/15/175

26 November 2015

Dear

We are writing further to your e-mail dated 29 October 2015 requesting information about software development and testing.

The questions you have raised along with their answers can be found below:

- 1. Who is part of your software development and testing framework? We do not have, or are not part of, a formal framework for software development or testing.
- 2. What is your spend annually for development and testing of software? This is not
- 3. Can you confirm if any further regional frameworks exist for such services in addition to the framework referred to in question 1? This is not applicable.
- When are the framework(s) referred to in question 1 and/or question 3 subject to re-4. procurement? This is not applicable.
- 5. Who is your point of contact for IT procurement? The point of contact for any IT procurement is Steve Bowyer, Head of IM&T.

Yours Sincerely

Matthew Williams

Notes:

We're interested in your views on how we deal with Freedom of Information requests and would welcome your feedback. Please take a few moments to complete our short questionnaire - available here at: http://www.emas.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Matthew Williams, Records Manager, Information Governance and Compliance Team, East Midlands Ambulance Service NHS Trust, Trust Headquarters, 1 Horizon Place, Mellors Way, Nottingham Business Park, Nottingham NG8 6PY.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.





Matthew Williams

Records Manager

East Midlands Ambulance Service NHS Trust Nottinghamshire Headquarters Beechdale Road Nottingham NG8 3LL

Emergency Care | Urgent Care | We Care

Mobile: 07966 621307 matthew.williams@emas.nhs.uk www.emas.nhs.uk

